
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003021-2024 

Contract

Bourne House Heat Decarbonisation Project PSDS phase
3b - M&E works at Bourne House

Test Valley Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-003021
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fd3e  
Published 30 January 2024, 10:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Test Valley Borough Council

Beech Hurst, Weyhill Road,

Andover

SP10 3AJ

Contact

Dave Owers

Email

dowers@testvalley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01264368000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003021-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003021-2024
mailto:dowers@testvalley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.testvalley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67140

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.testvalley.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67140


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Bourne House Heat Decarbonisation Project PSDS phase 3b - M&E works at Bourne
House

Reference number

PAM039

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44600000 - Tanks, reservoirs and containers; central-heating radiators and boilers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The contract includes the supply, installation and commissioning of the Mechanical and
Electrical Services in relation to the proposed decarbonisation works of Bourne House,
Andover SO51 0PD

Further details are available at https://uk.eu-
supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=73002&B=UK

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £162,974.42

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31500000 - Lighting equipment and electric lamps

45331000 - Heating, ventilation and air-conditioning installation work

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=73002&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=73002&B=UK


Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract includes the supply, installation and commissioning of the Mechanical and
Electrical Services in relation to the proposed decarbonisation works of Bourne House,
Andover SO51 0PD

Further details are available at https://uk.eu-
supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=73002&B=UK

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 70%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=73002&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=73002&B=UK


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-027418

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Bourne House Heat Decarbonisation Project PSDS phase 3b - M&E works at Bourne
House

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

/Notice/027418-2023


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anchor Pipework Ltd

Unit 8, Four Dells Farm,

Winchester

SO21 2DY

Email

helena.bissett@anchormaintenance.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1962844488

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

National registration number

159 2471 90

Internet address

http://www.anchormaintenance.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £162,974.42

mailto:helena.bissett@anchormaintenance.co.uk
http://www.anchormaintenance.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

As set out in the Public Contract Regulations 2015

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-08-20T16:38:01+0100
	TCPDF




